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24 April 2024

To: All Parents and Students

Notice of School Activities and Holidays in May and June 2024

Good day. Below is the updated list of school activities and holidays in May and June:

No ‘Date Events and Remarks
[ | 1 May (Wednesday) | Labour Day
8 May (Wednesday)
2 to Mid-Year Examination
15 May (Wednesday)

9 May (Thursday) I()Ie()r-izt:irricular activities will be cancelled during the examination
3 & . .

Dismissal Time 9 May  (Thursday): 1.55p.m
14 May (Tuesday) Dismissal Time 14 May (Tuesday): 2.35p.m

All F1 and Junior 1 students are required to join the Birthday
Appreciation Day. The athletes selected for participating in the 2024
United Chinese School Sports Day are required to join the training
at the field. The United Chinese School Sports Day is tentatively
4 18 May (Saturday) | scheduled for 23/5 (Thursday) to 25/5 (Saturday)

*Students participating in cheerleading and marching are required to

attend practice
*All students must arrive at school by 7.20 a.m. Dismissal time is
10.30 a.m,
5 | 22 May (Wednesday) | Wesak Day
25 May (Saturday)
6 to School Holidays
2 June (Sunday)

7 3 June (Monday) | Yang di-Pertuan Agong’s Birthday

8 4 June (Tuesday) | School Resumes

Please note any changes or updates to the schedule.

Thank you.




